

DA 2-5-85

027

53
2-88

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
Tallahassee, Florida
CASE NO. 65,360

FILED
SID J. WHITE
DEC 10 1984
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
BY *M*
Chief Deputy Clerk

WINN-DIXIE STORES, INC.,)
)
Petitioner,)
)
vs.)
)
GILBERT ROBINSON,)
)
Respondent.)
_____)

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

R. STUART HUFF
LAW OFFICES OF R. STUART HUFF
330 Alhambra Circle
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
(305) 448-8000

HAGGARD & KIRKLAND, P.A.
330 Alhambra Circle
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Contents.....	i
Table of Citations.....	ii
Statement of the Facts.....	1-10
<u>ARGUMENT</u>	
<u>POINT I</u>	
THE TRIAL JUDGE WAS CORRECT IN DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR A DIRECTED VERDICT AND IN FINDING THAT THE DEFENDANT HAD NO PROBABLE CAUSE TO ARREST THE PLAINTIFF.....	10-13
<u>POINT II</u>	
WINN-DIXIE ITSELF WAS GUILTY OF FLAGRANT MISCONDUCT AND THIS CASE IS NOT COMPARABLE TO <u>MERCURY MOTORS</u> <u>EXPRESS, INC. v SMITH</u> , 393 So.2d 545 (Fla. 1981), NOR DOES IT CONFLICT THEREWITH.....	13-14
A. <u>THE FACTUAL DISTINCTIONS</u>	14-25
B. <u>THE PROCEDURAL AND PRESENTATION DISTINCTIONS</u>	25-34
C. <u>THE DIRECTED VERDICT</u>	34-37
D. <u>THE ALTERNATIVE DICTA</u>	37-39
E. <u>THE POLICY ARGUMENT</u>	39-46
<u>POINT III</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT HAD NO AUTHORITY TO SECOND GUESS THE APPELLATE PROCESS. THERE WERE NO GROUNDS FOR A REMITTITUR.....	46-48
Conclusion	49
Certificate of Service	50
Respondent's Appendix	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Alexander v. Alterman Transport Lines, Inc.,</u> 350 So.2d 1128 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977)	14
<u>Arab Termite and Pest Control of Florida, Inc.</u> <u>v. Jenkins,</u> 409 So.2d 1039 (Fla. 1982)	47, 48
<u>City of Miami v. Wardlow,</u> 403 So.2d 414 (Fla. 1981)	44
<u>Dorsey v. Honda Motor Company Limited,</u> 670 F.2d 21 (5th Cir. 1982)	27, 33
<u>Farish v. Bankers Multiple Line Insurance Co.,</u> 425 So.2d 12 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	27, 30, 33, 44, 48
<u>Glass v. Parrish,</u> 51 So.2d 717 (Fla. 1951)	11
<u>K-Mart v. Sellars,</u> 387 So.2d 552 (1st DCA 1980)	44
<u>S.H. Kress v. Powell,</u> 180 So. 757 (Fla. 1938)	44
<u>Life Insurance Company of North America</u> <u>v. Del Aguilla,</u> 417 So.2d 651 (Fla. 1982)	34
<u>Mercury Motors Express, Inc. v. Smith,</u> 393 So.2d 545 (Fla. 1981)	13-15, 25-27, 32-35, 38, 43-46, 49
<u>Palmer v. Thomas,</u> 284 So.2d 709 (1st DCA 1973)	37
<u>Quick v. Leatherman,</u> 96 So.2d 136 (Fla. 1957)	27, 36
<u>Simmons v. King,</u> 478 F.2d 857 (5th Cir. 1973)	16
<u>United States v. One 1978 Bell Jet Ranger</u> <u>Helicopter,</u> 707 F.2d 461 (11th Cir. 1983)	37
<u>U.S. Concrete Pipe Co. v. Bould,</u> 437 So.2d 1061 (Fla. 1983)	34, 40, 43, 48
<u>Wackenhut v. Canty,</u> 359 So.2d 430 (Fla. 1978)	36, 46-48
